Authorization of Compensation for Services Rendered for Amendment Three – Equipment Pre-Purchase 

Prior to Guaranteed Maximum Price Approval 

Amendment Three to the Owner – Construction Manager Agreement is executed this 26th day of 

September, 2022, in the not-to-exceed amount of Five Million Three Hundred Seventy Seven Thousand 

and Nine Hundred Fifty Five Dollars and No Cents ($5,377,955.00), by the Awarding Authority, Town of 

Stoneham, hereinafter referred to as the “Owner,” by and through the School Building Committee, and 

Consigli Construction Co., Inc., hereinafter referred to as the “Construction Manager” or “CM”.  

The parties hereto agree that the provisions set forth herein shall supplement, by amendment, the

[...]

Vendor NEAP MultiStack Water Furnace

Equipment Cost $462,004 $551,675

PM, Submittals, Warranty, OH&P $43,396 $47,437

Total $505,400 $599,112

Stoneham High School - Heat Recovery Chiller

For services designated herein, Client agrees to pay Arch Energy the amount of $505,400 (Five hundred Five 

thousand and four hundred dollars). This project is tax exempt.  Arch Energy must be presented with either a tax-

exempt certificate or a re-sale certificate if taxes are not to be applied. 

This quote is valid for 30 days. 

We would appreciate your signature in the space provided below as your acceptance of this agreement.

[...]

Vendor JCI - YORK SEMCO TRANE HAKKON

Equipment Cost $3,179,800 $3,214,440 No Bid No Bid

PM Submittal, Warranty, OH&P $228,129 $229,970

Total $3,407,929 $3,444,410  

For services designated herein, Client agrees to pay Arch Energy the amount of $3,407,929 (Three million four 

hundred seven thousand nine hundred twenty-nine dollars). This project is tax exempt.  Arch Energy must be 

presented with either a tax-exempt certificate or a re-sale certificate if taxes are not to be applied. 

This quote is valid for 30 days. 

We would appreciate your signature in the space provided below as your acceptance of this agreement.